Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report | *°*

Violations

Licensee(s): Yonas Negash
Negash, Inc. T/a Bayview Liquors
3804 Eastern Avenue

Class “A” Beer, Wine and Liquor

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 10:56 PM, The
Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to
the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that
time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Smirnoff Ice.”
Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $8.75. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Smirnoff Ice” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms.
Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been
sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked
currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was
provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

License History:

No Previous Violations

Board Decision:

Correspondence Log:

Date Received | Type of ltem | Issue




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Negash, Inc. Date: March 1, 2016
T/A Bayview Liquors
3804 Eastern Avenue Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
24th day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic

Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Bayview Liquors, 3804 Eastern Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — February 18, 2016 — At approximately 10:56 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff's Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine If licensees would sel! alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 6-pack of “Smirnoff Ice.” Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Ms.
Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $8.75. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 6-pack of “Smirnoff Ice” by
the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force
entered the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and
it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage
to the bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security pravisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

I you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board wilt proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER Of THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



SHERIFF'S OFFICE
John W. Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL
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i Liquor License Board Violation
: Sales to Minor

! Corp: Negash Inc

ETIA: Bayview Liquors

13804 Eastarn Ave

: Baltimare, Maryland 21224
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime { incldent Attempi2 Camplaint Number
l:::rm D4/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation (] 2160207691
’ [3 Location of Offense 7 Incident (Strwet Addms:
{4 Continuation Q Follow Up 3804 Eastern Ave Sato. Md 21224 vage 2 o 2
Parsen Property Miscelanaouy Vehicls Missing Persan Cuslody 4 Date / Tima of This Report |6 Amest I Custody Number
0 Q @A O a 0 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
Uni Post of Occwranceld Reporting Area Strest Code 10 CAD Number 11 Original Repon Daie / Time 12 Offonaa / Incident Chenged From
8832 23 r 3120 2-22-2018/ 4:15pm
3 Case Status 14 Muiiz's Clasrance [i5 Case Disposition Explain 18 Follow-up 17 Crime Cods  [V8 Crima Classdication
Ul Open (A Closed| {1 Yes @ No [ Clearnd (I Not Cleared; O ves W No
0 Camplainany/ [Name {Last, First, MI), or Firm Nams ¥ Business ‘Roxidence { Address (inciuda Cliy, County, Siats, Zip) S '{tm iag-_;':oa
M DVS Porter | 100 North Calvert Street, Baltimore, MD 21201 IM B ! |
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-On 2-18-16 at approx 10:56pm your wriler along with members of Baltimore City Sheriff's Office (BCSO) utitizing Cadet Christina
'Bamos-Lopaz, conducled a underage alcohol buy Investigalion at "Bayview Liquors® located at 3804 Eastern Ave Balts. Md
'21224 Cadet Barrios-Lopaz who is under the age of 21, entered the aferementioned location and purchased a 6 Pack of Smirnoff
' !lce. Cadet Barrios-Lopez paid for the & Pack of Smimoff Ice which was priced at $8.75. Yonas Koricho Negash was the server

1 and accepted the departmental $20 dollar bill and returned change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez along with the 6 Pack,of Smirnoff lce.
-Cadet Barmios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO unils that she has been served alcohot. Moments later mambers of the

i BCSO entered 3804 Easlern Ave, "Bayview Liquors”. The server was advised that he had just sold alcohol to person under the
.age of 21. Cadet Bamios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased alcoholic beverages. The change was returned back to
:Mr Negash, and the $20 bill was retrieved and provided back to Sat. Poma. The purchased drinks were lef with the

1 establishment. The establishment was left in control of Mr. Negash.
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Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal - | Ucense-Transfer » | One-Day » | AddNewlicense w | Query v | Help =

License Detail

[__Close the License |1 | Print License I Print Renewal Letter j |_<<GoBack ||
License Info
License Num: LA 227 Cert Num: 1256 fee: $858.00 Status; Renewed
License Daole:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11233220
Paymeni Date: 05-15-15

2014 - 2015 TPP Paid [~ /5\\ &/7

2015 Trader's License [ | Update Info |

[ Click to Start License Renewal C/O {k ed‘\"’
e

Add Advult Entertainment License

[ Add New Adult Entertainement License i /( '\/
Location s N 5
Corp Name: NEGASH, INC. ' \‘7 \
Trade Name: BAYVIEW LIGUORS (O

Zone Code: 12
Phone: 410-340-2500

Block Num; 3804 Sireel: EASTERN AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD lip: 21224

CR Number: 11233220

Portion of Business Used:

LICENSED PREMISE INCLUDES 3804 EASTERN AVENUE & 3801 BENEFIT ST.FIRST FLOOR FOR
BUSINESS & SECOND FLOOR FCR STORAGE
Resliiclion:

[ Edit the License Location Info l[ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

Firsi Name lLost Name |Sireel City State |lip Action |Change Owner
YONAS NEGASH  [1703 WLOMBARD ST  [BALIIMORE [MD 21223 |[Edit} | Remove Owner |

Sunday License

License Num: Cert Numn: Fee;
License

Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=3 18400 3/1/2016



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Dale Comment Aclion
09/16/2008|009/156/08 $2300 FINE PAID IN FULL # 64844 [ Delete |

08/14/08 Public Hearing re; Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY $3000/

08/20/2008|SUSPENDED $750,RULE 3.03(c) GUILTY $50 & RULE 4,18 NOT GUILTY-WAIVED $125 ADM.FEE.FINE [Delete
$2300-30 DAYS TO PAY.
03/24/2008|03/20/08 $4625 FINE PAID IN FULL #42248 [ Delete
03/24/2008|Public Hearing re; Violalion of rule 4.01{a) . DECISION:GUILTY $500 + $125 ADM.FEE=$625 | Delete |
| Print History {Print Card) |

License num: LA 227 Address: 3804 EASTERN AVENUE

Trode Nome: BAYVIEW LIQUORS
Comment:

( Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318400

3/1/2016



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2) Search Help

Entity Name: NEGASH, INC.

Department ID: D07438841

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 3804 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21229
Resident Agent {Current): YONAS NEGASH
3804 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21224
Status: REVIVED
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 06/23/2003
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: Close

http://sdat.resiusa.org/ucc-charter/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 3/1/2016



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report | °*°

Violations

Licensee(s): Louis Burch, Ill & William Packo, Jr.
Po Do Pac, Inc. T/a Greene Turtle

718-22 S. Broadway -

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 9:55
PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint
task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet
Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the
establishment and purchased 1 bottle of “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms.
Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $4.00. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then
provided the 1 bottle of “Bud Light” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then
communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just
been sold to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered
the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the
change that was

License History:
e 2/11/16 Violation of Rule 4.16 Illegal Conduct $500 fine +$125 fine $625 total
¢ 09/19/13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) GUILTY $500 Admin Fee $125 Total
Fine $625

Board Decision:

Correspondence Log:

Date Received | Type of Item —F__Issue oS =




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Bzltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: PO DO PAC, Inc. Date: February 29, 2016
T/A Greene Turtle
718-22 South Broadway Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
24th day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of *Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Greene Turtle, 718-22 South Broadway Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 — At approximately 9:55 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimare City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage{s). At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased 1 bottle of “Bud Light.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-
topez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $4.00. Ms. Barrics-Lopez was then provided the 1 bottle of "Bud Light” by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcohotic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rutes or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF UIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



BALTIMORE CITY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
John W. Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL

Investigative Notes ceH 2169207674
7674
co cave:_XTS6  vosts =3
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Date/Time of Purchase: 22— 14-1b G :SS oW
Product Purchased: Eud qu\v\.-"

Purchase Price: § ﬂ 00
Establishment Corporation Name: PO DO pﬂ(—: I})(_,

Trading as: g;-_-gt:t!\.t TU-‘("’C\"C_
Address: F l§-270 &mm go\.k‘k\ﬂ 2\ =3\
Liquor License#: l—@ 510
Licensee(s): AN\ 1cam Qe.-.c\{_() -:S__(Z
- o
Criminally Charged: Y®
Server Name: ) ST ¢ \—\b\\\ﬂ\-potfz H 0'2-'._@7

Server Soundex:

Title: ﬁm&:ﬂ
Address:  <\\ 3} ;\'L‘U-’( ‘Bt._k{_ H‘D A 'J."LL}
Criminally Charged: Y @

Purchaser/Cadet’s Name: Q.kv_sS"(\'bﬁ;-\ N LOPC'L
Reporting Deputy Sheriff: PW\ \/ u—\--ef_
Sequence#: D253 Photo Taken: @ N

Additional Notes:



POLICE DEPARTMENT

INCIDENT REPORT Crima | incident Attempt]2 Complaint Number
frlr;_n 12_4‘!:103 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation ] 2160207674
B noident
O Person O Property O vehicle  El Miscellaneous ““"‘“f'ﬁ%"‘z"i"s' Broa(il:?ayuzl:mu Md 21231 e 1 o 2
Domastic Aetaied Gang Relatad Juveriie Related Hats Crima 4 Data / Tinm Occumed Oate / Thma Feporied
O (] a O 2-19-2016/ 9:55pm 2-22/2016/ 4:15pm
Unil ¥ Post of Occurencs [8 Reporting Ares. |3 Steal Code 10 CAD Nuntber 1 Location Given by Cispatehar 12 Companion Repart No
9832 213 r 2856 On view
3 Caze Stetus 14 Casa Dispoaition 15 Follaw4p 18 Crime Code |17 Crime Cta: 18 Dascrinve Location of Offense or Type of Premisa 19 Reporied by Crima Watchar
0 open [ Closed [ Cleared [ Not Cleared (] Yes [ Mol | Restaurant!Bar QO yesKNo
0 Complainant/ [Name (Last, First, W), er Fitm Foame ¥ Business Rusidarca | Address inclods CRy Race Pge POB
f D/S Porter {100 North Gaivert Streef, Rm 104 104 Baltimore, Md 1M ;
Empioyed or Schocl Attending {inciude City Located) dHours of EmploymentResidencs Phona Diher
Baltimore City Sheriffs Office Deputy Sheriff varies | ‘ 410-396-1155
7 Injunies and Location on Body Vicim's Condian . Vicim Hasphaizad Fagiky Victim ] Assaiart Relationshipl23 Corrent { Former Conabitant
N/A O Yes ONo rz D ves JNo
4 Reporting [Nama (Last, First, M) Sex {Reca Ags DOB iAddress (Incude City. County. State, Zip) Resigance Phone _olhn_r;hnm
Persan Same as 20 !
Whness ParentGuardian [Name [LEst, First, M1} ‘Addreas (Inchude CHy, County, Stats, 23p) immm Phons lher Phone
|| ju | }
B Susped [Namo (Last, Fist, M) Address (include City, County, State, Zig) Tax e Age W et
e Hollander, Joseph, R 113 Fleet St Balto. MD 21224 |'M | W | 28 Pozagaa [
[Complexion Hair ColorlenguvStyla ‘Hal ?m Facial Halr Teath isrw:m
I
: iAdditoral nn;umﬁﬁm. Phreings. Scars, Marka, Accant, oic ) AmRs! Nummber
BT Tradsmarks of Suspect(s) (Acton/ Conversation) 78 Pownt of Ertry 5 Loceton L34t Seen OMarner of Escaps |7 Dirwction of Escaps
rzWupmlenmm 33 Mathod tisad to Commit Crime TTypodepmdetm Total Loss Value
P& Venicls Suspac Vichm Stten Towed Other Sigls Expraon  [Vehice YearMake Modsl ody Styla Cator Misage

rlghlmbor
memn. 0 O 0O 0O O

[ i )|

! i
S ———

VTS0 IGPridication Number (MiN)

fpriton Locked :Keysinigniion Doors Locked Windaws Closed Radia in Car Batiery in Car  [Spare Tiw in Car [Trunk Locksd

7 Registerad Owner Name (Last, First M1)

DYesClNoEIYesCINoDYesDNnDYuDNoDYesDNoﬂYesDNoﬂYesClNotlYesClNo

:Sax Rece A Do6
} i I

‘Addrass (includs City, County. State, Zip)

T!Rl:mmchy rmmcdum 140 Evidence of Stripping / Tampering 151 Repo Chack |42 Tow List Check [43 Ownar Netfied
0 ves C1No|Cl Yes 0 No| 0 ves D No
Tow location Towed From Location Towed To Towad by Tow Truck Operator SIgmlln
nformation
5 Datactye Notified quunnu NoAstignment Unit Numbar Dats Tiemn (18 Medkcal Exarmines Notflod  Oats . [Tims
, ‘ i
K7 Crima Lad Technician Nams et Number Tine 48 Hot Desk Parson Natfisd :Time
|
MG Communications Superviaor [50 Clywide Broadcas! Time 1 Victim Assisiance/incident Information Explain
Nowod ) ves ONo | ves ONo | Famnis} Proded ) yog [ No |
ruapm Forwarded Te 1
E:::m fiarratve. (1) of any Hers. (2) Property Listing. a include property taben and d ) when Mo detain of ncidend. Inchucte 28 yleps biken in
¥ 4} Lint 2% ek sgeney ar wmrﬂmauﬂudm . 15 List o mivests hmmmmm-

:Liquor License Board Violation
iSales to Minor

Com: PO DO Pac, Inc

:TIA: Greene Turlle

1718-22 S. Broadway

i Baltimore, Maryland 21224

- BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE -

License# LB140 William Packo Jr °°"'_’l
Reporting Officer Nama [PRINT CLEARLY} Ecq.m No gmn
D/S Porter 0383 *Specia Oparaﬁons /v/c,—A :{)_
Appraving Supendsar Rank and Name s.nuru No. lsa
Sergeant Poma ! 3006 Speclal Operations : W
S RMS Dats Entarsd By Sequence No Dats iTune Revawer Refarad Te ]
| | ! |

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED [N BLACK INK



Attemptl2 Complainl Numirer
Form 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation (W] 2160207674

SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT r Crime | Incidant
1180-28-2]

| Location of Offense / wncident (Stre! Addmas, 2
b Continuation Q Fallow Up 718-22 S. Broadway Balto. Md 21231 boe 2 o 2
Parson Propany Miscallaneous Vahicle Miasing Parson Custooy 4 Data  Tema of THis Report |5 Amast f Custody Number
a a @A (] a 0 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
Unit 7 Post of Repoiting Ares  [dStreatCode |10 CAD Numbar |11 Origina! Report Data / Tims 12 Oftensa / ncident Changed From
r 8832 213 r | 2956 2-22.2016/ 4:15pm
3Case Status 14 Muttiple Cisaranca [15 Cass Clsposiion Fxplan 18 Folow-up 17 Crima Code |18 Crime Clzssification
0 Open {4 Closed| [ Yes @No [ Cleared (] Not Clearad! O ves A No
9 Complainany §vame (Last, First, Mi), or Firm Nama if Business ‘Rasidence / Address (include City, cuun e, Zip) Sex Rece Age DOB
Victim, D/S Porter § 100 North Calvert Sh’eet Baltlmore MD21201 iIM|B

F Copies Forwarded To

d [1]] g ) Pragrty Listrg, um”mﬂm mhummmlu)mw ﬂ]lmnlnmmﬂﬁmhw
mmmmnlmumkﬂﬂmnmﬂmmmmﬂum &ﬂahm:hﬂﬂﬂﬂdlnﬂ:ﬂqdum tiluul-l AAME, RNy of ruambr,
Eme |5) Aecomemand case stats when applicable () I , Inchude all alfected rumbers

—

On 2-19-16 at approx 9:55pm your writer along with members of Ballimora City Sheriffs Office (BCSO) ulilizing Cadet Christina
.Barrios -Lopez, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at “Green Turlle” located at 718-22 S. Broadway Balto. Md
.21231 Cadet Barrios-Lopez who is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and requested one Bottle of Bud
‘Light fram the server Joseph R Hollander. Joseph R Hollander furnished Cadet Barrios-Lopez a Bottle of Bud Light drink which
iwas priced at $4.00. Cadel Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments
-Iaier members of the BCSO entered 718-22 S. Broadway, " Green Turtle”. The sarver was advised that he had just sold alcohol to

{ person under the age of 21. Cadet Bamios- Lopez was photographed with the purchased alcohalic beverages. The furnished
i drinks were left with the establishment. The establishment was left in contral of the night manager

Cantinusd

Reporting Person's Signature Date
I | affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowladge

Reporting Officar Nama (PRINT CLEARLY) | A.I!Imnt
I DIS Porter 0383 Special Operations r f‘-——f‘f‘ﬁ/\
Appreving Supervisor Rank end Name i Na iAssigrment :
| i S“;rgeant Poma ? 3006 Spacial Operations i W

4 RMS Dats Enterad By ;;!‘wqum No. Em- “Time 25 Reviewer 38 Reterred To
I ! i

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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o (i Jﬁ"‘- Liquor Board System
=
(R; i ——
-.Q,P'QIIMOR @ Version 1.0
e “"‘"‘\u""

Annual-Renewal » | Ucense-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddNewlicense » | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Closethelicense || | ___ PrintLicense | | PrintRenewalletter |} [_<<GoBack ||
License Info
License Num: LB 140 Cert Num: 0687 Fee: $2,000,00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number; 03879533
Payment Dale: 05-07-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid W Y 1

2015 Trader's License [ N | Update Info | 1\20[ l b
{ Click to Start License Renewal Q \/
ot

Add Advult Entertainment License

[ Add New Adult Enlertainement License T v \/

Location

Corp Name: PO DO PAC, INC,
Trade Nome; GREENE TURTLE
Ione Code: 23
Phone: 410-342-4222

Block Num: 718-22 Street: BROADWAY SOUTH
City: BALTIMCRE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 03879533

Porlion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR & FRONT TWO ROOMS OF SECOND FLOOR PORTION K/A 720-22PORTION
K/A 718-FIRST FLOOR ONLY FOR BUSINESS BASEMENT OF 718-22 FOR STORAGE.
Restdf@UEROOR CAFE 4'X 30" IN LINE WITH BMZA 295-30X.

NO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING

[ Edit the License Location Info J| Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome |Last Name |Street City State [Zip Aclion |[Change Owner
LOUIS C.  [BURCH, Il |4 UPLAND RD-APT 48 BALTMORE |MD [21210 [[Edit] {[  Remove Owner 1
WILLIAM PACKO, JR. (265 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD LUTHERVILLE [MD {21093 [Eﬂl [ Remove Owner ||

Comments




Page 2 of 2

Dale Comment Aclion
2/11/16 Violation of Rule 4.14 llegal Conduct $500 fine +$125 fine $625 total (3-0 vole) 30 days j
02/12/2016 o pay [ Delete |
02/11/16 Public Hearing re: Violalion of Rule 4.14 llegal Conduct. Total amount $625.00 due by
02/12/2014 March 13, 2016. Delete
10/02/2013 ggé 159;’ 13 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a)} GUILTY $500 Admin Fee $125 Total Fine [ Delete |
03/04/2009]03/05/09 Public Hearing re: $1500 fine on {2/19/09).DECISION: BOARD REDUCED FINE TO $1250 [ Delete |
02/24/2009[02/23/09 $1500 FINE PAID IN FULL #65785 | Delete |

02/19/09 Public Hearing re: Violation of rultes 3.12,3.06 & 4.18 DECISION: RULE 3.12(4/29/08)

02/24/2009|GUILTY $500 AND [10/31/08) GUILTY $500,RULE 3.06 GUILTY $500 AND RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY. FINE

$1500-WAIVED 3125 ADM.FEE.MUST BE PAID BY 3/21/0% = $1500

[Delete |

[ Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LB 140 Address: 718-22 BROADWAY SOUTH
Trade Name: GREENE TURTLE

Comment:

[ Add Comment

Hold Info

.

Powered by:
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IATINNA



Board of Liquor License Commissioners Staff Report | 2°*¢

Violations

Licensee(s}: Kyung Ok Chun

K & C Liquors, Inc. T/a Big Bill Liquors
1232 N. Caroline Street,

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - February 19, 2016 - At approximately 8:45 PM, The
Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to
determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to
the establishment and sent Baltimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-Lopez, who is
under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that
time Ms. Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 12-pack of “Bud Ice.” Utilizing a
departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $12.75. Ms. Barrios-
Lopez was then provided the 12-pack of “Bud Ice” by the bartender/store clerk. Ms, Barrios-Lopez
then communicated to the task force of the sale. Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold
to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked
currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the bartender and the change that was
provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

Violation History:

No Previous Violations

Board Decision:

Correspondence Log:

Date Received | Type of Item | Issue




State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: K & C Liquors, Inc Date: February 29, 2016
T/A Big Bill's Liquors
1232 North Caroline Street Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the
24th day of March 2016, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and
other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of “Alcoholic
Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article, following
your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Big Biil's Liquors, 1232 North Caroline Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — February 19, 2016 — At approximately 8:45 PM, The Baltimore Sheriff’s Office, and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to detarmine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Battimore City Sheriff volunteer/cadet Christina Barrios-
Lopez, who is under the age of 21, Into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s), At that time Ms.
Barrios-Lopez entered the establishment and purchased a 12-pack of “Bud Ice.” Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Ms. Barrios-
Lopez purchased the alcoholic beverage for $12.75. Ms. Barrios-Lopez was then provided the 12-pack of “Bud Ice” by the
bartender/store clerk. Ms. Barrios-Lopez then communicated to the task force of the sale. Membaers of the task force entered
the establishment and notified the bartender/store clerk that an alcoholic beverage had just been sold to a minor and it would
be reported to the BLLC. The task force then recovered the marked currency and returned both the alcoholic beverage to the
bartender and the change that was provided to Ms. Barrios-Lopez.

City Hall security provisions require al! persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Marytand for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Mr. Benjamin A. Neil Esq., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



iy BALTIMORE CITY

' 11[ HI}-! .i

SHERIFF'S OFFICE
John W. Anderson, Sheriff

LIQUOR LICENSE BOARD DETAIL
Investigative Notes

CCe: % .5. / cat: o 8O 7 posts D713
Date/Time of Purchase: .2' ! q-{ (p S’ . "f\S D H
Product Purchased: |l Rac \ Gu\D e

Purchase Price: § H 50

Establishment Corporation Name: \L ki C, L\q u()f:g
Trading as: é-;\_ @.\\ L\‘ULWS

Address: \%%w\\OE St morky 2213
Liquor License#: L@ D7 205

icensee(s): —&‘j”‘—@" oV TRAN
Criminally Charged: Y o {uvﬁa
<"
Server N ame

QU\ Vg (Adduond Kok
Server Soundex: —M‘M_S_
Title: _(sas e

Address: Wﬂh

Criminally Charged: Y N

ock3l( 0 0765

Purchaser/Cadet’s Name:

Reporting Deputy Sheriff: Vg,: A D«-\Q}(‘
Sequence#: 03 8’5 Photo Taken: @ N

Additiona] Notes:

DOB Wuﬂ\ﬁ
-0-62 Bk ™D 2120€

besk. Doy Ox W Vg - m‘c J‘&Pu“’” W sold.

g\




INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Crime 1 Incicent Attsmgt]2 Complaint Numbar
f:::n n 04/008 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 | 3150207851
Location of Cffenss / Incideni (Exacs Street Address)
O Person O Property O Vehicle Xl Miscellansous 123;";] Carohtne St 'E.atto Md 21213 lowe 1 o 2
Domastic Relatec Gang Ratated Jeveniia Related Hata Crime Dats / Tima Oczured Dats / Tima Reporied
0 0 O 0O 2-19-2016/ 8:45pm 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
Unil 7 Post of Occurencs |8 Reporting Arsa Streul Coda 0 CAD Numbsr mlmumwnm 12 Compsnion Reporl No
0832 343 r 2807 On view
:cms:-m 14 Casa Disposhion 15 Followp 16 Grime Code [17 Cre Clasadication}18 Deaczibe Locabon of Offensa or Typs of Pramse 18 Repartad by Crime Valcher
£ open [ Closed | Clearsd ] Nat 0 Yes [ N Liquor Store O Yes & No
Complainartt{_[ame (Lasi, Fest, i), or Firm Name f Business Renidencs / Address {incude Gy, . Stats, 71p) Sax Racs Age DOB
F D!S Porter 160 North Gaivert Straet, Rm 104, Baltimare, Md | M | B
e Empioyad or School Attending (Inciude City Oexupation #Hours of EmploymentResidenca Phona Lther Prone ‘Sabriaty
Baltimore City Shenﬂ’s Office Deputy Sheriff i varies i 410-388-1155
T Injuries &nd Locaton on Body Victm's Condion Vit Hospsbzed Fadity Vicm 7 Assadant Reft CuTent / Formar Gonhabitant
N/A QvyesONo mnfora QyesONe
4 Raporting [iame (Last, Fist, NI) Sax Raca Age 0CD Address (incude Cty, Courty. B1aie. Jp) Hesidanca Frona . 10w Phone
r Parson Same as 20 i i
25 Vineat Parer/Guardian [Name (Last, First MI} ddrass {inciude City County. Suts, Zig} Residenca Prona 1001 Phone
a (m] ]
Suspect [Ptamo (Last, FirsL i) Addrass {inchude Chty, County. Stele. Zip) Bex Ram pge  DOB Heght  Wegh
Dong, Baek tM
[Complaxion Huir ColorLengthiStyle Hat £ym Facial Hur ishhn:m
i
Pants :mms Additonal Dlllﬂ‘ﬂlm {Tatices Plarcings, Scars Marka, Accent, sic.) : :Afmest Number
i
]
fnmmuuswm(-um:cmmmm; Poini of Entry rnmmusm Fuw«aam Y Direction of Escape
rzwmmmnru of Atlack 13 Method Lised Ia Commi Crime 34 Type of Propenty Taken %5 Total Lots Velue
[ Vehicls  Suspec! Vichm Giolan Towed Othar[Tag Numbar Tsle  Expiaton  [Vence YearMake ;uml {Body suum iun-.g.
menaben . 7)) O O 0O | ' | .
Vehice identfication Nufnbsr (VIN) fonition Locked  [Keys Inignition  Doors Locksd  Windows Closed Rwulncar :Bmuyhc-r Spars Tiew in Car Trunk Lackad
_ l:lvesEINotlmi:lNaDYesEINoDYe;DNo‘C!YesDNnUYesDNnDYesDNoDYasDNn
Eamuna Ovwrer Name (Last, Firsl, W1} Sex fisce Ag! 08 ‘Address (Inclucs Clty County. State, Zip)
: - 5
Recovened by B9 Mothod of Thett 40 Evidenca of Strppng / Tamparng Ta1 Repo Check  [52 Tow List Chack[43 Gwner Natied
0 Yes O Mo |0 Yes DI No| O Yes O No
44 Tow |-ocagon Towed From Locaton Towsd Ta “Towad by il'uw Tuck Qperatar Signalure
(15 Detectve Notfwd ;s-w; Na Asignmant umumi'n-:- Teme 18 Macical E Nothed Calx  rime
j{7 Crima Lt Tecrwician Name * AUnit Number :l‘lmu 18 Hol Desk Parson Nabflad Tim:
; i
3 Communications Supervisar [50 Citywide Broadcant l'rT- 1 Vichm Assistancanincicent Information Explaln
Notted M vesTINo | Oves Do | Fom(s} Provded (] yag (] Np |

t(:upbl Forwarded Ta

i Sales ta Minor

Com: K&C Liguors

TIA: Big Bill Liquors

11232 N, Cardline St.

i Baltimore, Maryland 21213

H
H
]
Il
.
1
[l
1

License# LBD7203

e ! oy g e (2} Property Listag, to includs poperty mmmmmnmnnmmam mﬂlwuhh—
actons 4] Ust ol [ gname, o ouel sureiber. dete, iz, (3) Lizd olf ey, inchadng Amesl wd charges
F : - BALTIMORE CITY SHERIFF'S QFFICE -
t Liquor License Board Violation

Kyung Ok Chun

Continued

Reporting Oificer Nama [PRINT CLEARLY)

?:-muua Assignmont

D/S Porter 0383 Special Opearations
Approving Supsnisor Riank mnd Name _Ecq:-u No Assknment i
Sergeant Poma i 3006 Special Operations
NoDats

F RMS Dats Enlered By

B

}u..—lam....

_W_—

REI'ORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Crima / Incldent

Attamptl? Complain Numbar
f:::: n:gur BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 3160207851
| Locstion of Cffansa / Incident (Street Address, Op
Continuation O Follow Up 1232 N Caroline St Balto. Md 21213 bage 2 o 2
Parson Propery Miscetznacuy Vehicly Miszing Person Custody 4 Date / Time of This Report Ames! | Custody Numbar
o a @ o O 0 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
Unit 7 Post of Raporting Area  [@ Sitreet Coda 10 CAD Numbar 11 Original Report Date / Tima 12 Offensa / incident Chaniged From
9832 343 2807 2-22-2016/ 4:15pm
13 Case Sty 14 Multils Clearance 15 Case Disposion FExpin 18 Followap 17 Crims Code [18 Crime Classification
Ll Open{A Closed| D Yes 1No [ Cieared (] Not Cisared; DOvesiDNo
% Compiainen/ [Name (Last, Frst, &), or Fiern Nama f Bvsingss ‘Rusidenca | Adiess (indude City, County, SUte, 0] Sox Race Age DOB
Victm /S Porter | 100 North Calvert Strest, Baltimore, MD 21201 rM { B
Copies Forwarded To
ont'd (l)mmlmd-qmiultm mmtﬂg ummmm-mmmwu 1t property imeensony whan el o activty and ol 7 casn
SNt Lat tepart, inchade hnes and ames numbers of o persomy srmied mmmmmma (4) Lt spency o ursl fnsnbier. tad Faaminr, date.
mmm-mmmm 0) ¥ Muripts Claarancs, inclrde ol affecied complairiicrss Aumbers.

i On 2-19-16 at approx B:45pm your writer along with members of Baltimore City Sheriffs Office {BCSO) utilizing Cadet Christina
! : Bamrios-Lopez, conducted a underage alcohol buy investigation at “Big Bill Liquors” located at 1232 N Carcline S Balto. Md
'21213 Cadet Barrios-Lopez who Is under the age of 21, entered the aforementioned location and purchased a 12 Pack of Bud
: ilce. Cadet Barrios-Lopez paid for the 12 Pack of Bud Ice which was priced at $14.50. The Server "Unknown Last Name (ULN)"
: couldn’t spaak (investigators were unable to retreive his personal information) aceepled the departmental $20 dollar bil and

i returned change to Cadet Barrios-Lopez along with the 12 Pack of Bud lce. Cadst Barrios-Lopez notified the members of the
'BCSO units that she has been served alcohol. Moments later members of the BCSO entsred 1232 N Garaline st, "Big Bill

: quuors Co-Server Baek Dong was advised that his colleague, Server UNL had [ust sold alcohal to a persen under the age of
'21 Cadet Barios-Lopez was photographed with the purchased slesholic beverages. The change was mtumed back to Mr.

: Dong, and the $20 bill was retrieved and provided back o Sgt. Poma. The purchased drinks were left with the establishmant.
-Tha establishment was left in contral of Mr Dong.

Continued

D

Reperting Persan s Signaturs
[l affirm and declare that the stataments above are true to the best of my knowledg

2 Reporting Ofticar Neme cpmm' CLEARLY} = Sequence No Assignmant Siraure | r
DIS Porter I 03g3 Spectal Operations :
173 Approving Superasor Rank and Nama 1 Na. A =]

Sergeant Poma Spacial Operations

r4RIISDllIEMlndBy rmm Dale FRIWI’ RUI'MTn

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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gart Liquor Board System
LU -
Q’k}_"_[‘]Md}?%‘} Version 1.0

Annual-Renewa!l » | License-Transfer w | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query w | Help »

License Detail

[__Close the License [} [ Print License { Print Renewal Letier | [_<<GoBack |}
License Info
License Num: LBD7 203 Cert Num: 0542 Fee; $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 11771395
Paymeni Date: 04-17-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [V Y

2015 Trader's License T N | Update Info |}

( Click to Start License Renewal

Add Aduilt Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License }

Location

Corp Nome: K & C LIQUORS, INC.
Trade Name: BIG BILL LIQUORS
Zone Code: 16
Phone; 410-685-0982

Block Num: 1232 Streel: CAROLINE STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21213

CR Number: 11771395
Portion of Business Used:
RES. APPR. FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

THERE 15 TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS TO BE SCLD OVER THE BAR,

| Edit the License Location Info [ Atternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome  |Last Name  [Street City Slate |lip Aclion [Change Owner
KYUNG OK  [CHUN 1727 ARCHERS GLEN  |SYKESVILLE IMD  [21784 |[Edit] |[ Remove Owner |
Comments
Date Comment Action
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4/21/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 2B section 10-301{a) by ien or more

residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under [_—
gl Ul Article 2B, or real esiate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises, PROTEST Dasicy

WITHDRAWN.

4/21/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 28 section 10-301{a) by ten or more

residents, commercial tenants who are nol holders or applicant for any license issued under [——
06/03/2011 Article 2B. or real estate owners in the immediote vicinity of the licensed premises. PROTEST Dalala. |

WITHDRAWN,

03/24/05 Public hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $500 OR 5 DAYS
03/31/2005(5\,5PENDED $300 + $125 ADM.FEE =$325 [ Delete |
| Print History (Print Card) I
License num: LBD7 203 Address: 1232 CARCLINE STREET NORTH

Trade Name: BIG BILL LIQUORS
Comment:

[ Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:




